SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 26, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 PM Tapes 79 - 80

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 856-Public Hearing
SB 985-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 950-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1008-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
T9A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:12 PM
SB 856-PUBLIC HEARING

007 Bill Taylor, Counsel

013 Chair Burdick

017 Rep. Jeff Berkley, HD 47

081 Chair Burdick

084 Sen. Walker

091 Sen. Frank Morse, SD 8 (EXHIBIT A, B)

098 Rep. Chip Shields, HD 43

140 Sen. Kruse

151 Shields

154 Sen. Kruse

161 Shields

169 Sen. Kruse

175 Sen. Beyer

182 Shields

188 Sen. Beyer

194 Shields

201 Chair Burdick
79A 208 Sen. David Nelson, SD 29

254 Sen. Walker

256 Nelson

260 Chair Burdick

261 Morse

340 Sen. Walker

374 Chair Burdick

392 Nelson



80A 003 Chair Burdick

007 Josh Marquis, Oregon District Attorney’s Association

038 Steve Doell, Crime Victims United of Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
105 Chair Burdick

128 Dana Hepper, Stand for Children (EXHIBIT D)

171 Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission

210 Sen. Walker

219 Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
(Geoff Sugerman, EXHIBIT E)

SB 985-PUBLIC HEARING

221 Bill Taylor, Counsel
242 Hardy Myers, Attorney General (EXHIBIT F)
322 Chair Burdick
328 Myers
336 Chair Burdick
339 Myers
341 Sen. Walker
352 Myers
358 Chair Burdick
359 Myers
363 Taylor
369 Myers
376 Steve Doell, Crime Victims United of Oregon
415 Shelley Linsday (EXHIBIT G)
79B 172 Chair Burdick
173 Linsday
243 Chair Burdick
247 Simon Linsday (EXHIBIT H)
79B 285 Chair Burdick
291 Josh Marquis, Oregon District Attorney’s Association
302 Susan Gerber, Department of Justice
316 Chair Burdick

SB 985-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 985 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BATES will lead discussion on the floor.
325 Sen. Walker

331 Chair Burdick

SB 950-PUBLIC HEARING

344 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT I)

353 Nan Hein, Oregon library Association (EXHIBIT J)
390 Chair Burdick

393 Sen. Walker

398 Hein



80B

SB 950-WORK SESSION

400
002
008
010
017

SB 1008-PUBLIC HEARING

80B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

031
037

154
156
162
168
174
176
180
187
192
195
196
200
229
231
233
299
308
324

mOnw>

Sen. Walker

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Chair Burdick

Meyer

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 950-1
amendments dated 03/21/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 950 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyer’s Association
(EXHIBIT K)

Sen. Kruse

Christian

Sen. Kruse

Christian

Chair Burdick

Christian

Sen. Kruse

Christian

Sen. Kruse

Christian

Chair Burdick

Karen Wheeler, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Burdick

Wheeler

Josh Marquis, Oregon District Attorney’s Association
Chair Burdick

Marquis

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:55 PM

SB 856, Budget Growth Graph, Sen. Frank Morse, 1 p

SB 856, Population and Prison Population, Sen. Frank Morse, 2 pp
SB 856, Informational Packet, Steve Doell, 8 pp

SB 856, Written Testimony, Dana Hepper, 2 pp

SB 856, Written Testimony, Geoff Sugerman, 1 p



CR ==

SB 985, Written Testimony, Hardy Myers, 2 pp
SB 985, Written Testimony, Shelley Linsday, 7 pp
SB 985, Written Testimony, Simon Linsday, 1 p
SB 950, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 950, Written Testimony, Nan Heim, 1 p

SB 1008, Written Testimony, Ann Christian, S pp
SB 1008, Written Testimony, Karen Wheeler, 2 pp



